FILINGS BEFORE THE
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
For The Period: 4/18/2016 To: 4/22/2016

Docket Number Submitted By

Monday, April 18, 2016

43629-GCA-38 Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission

43629-GCA-38 Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission

44182-LCM 06  Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission

44182-LCM 06  Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission

44422-CSR 2 Indiana Michigan Power

Company

44597 Logansport Municipal
Water Works

44645 Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor

44659 R And L Services LLC

44669 Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission

44685-S1 City of Greenwood

44720 Duke Energy Indiana,
Inc.

44734 Duke Energy Indiana,
Inc.

44745 Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor

44768 Indiana Utility

Regulatory Commission

Tuesday, April 19, 2016

41052-ETC 60 TerraCom, Inc.

44264 Grain Belt Express
Clean Line LLC

44429-TDSIC 4  Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission

44430-TDSIC 4  Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission

44670 Ellettsville Municipal
Water Utility
44685-S1 Indiana Utility

Regulatory Commission

Description

Proof of Publication from Post Tribune for Hearing Date:
5/10/16

Publisher's Affidavit from The Indianapolis Star for Hearing
Date: 5/10/16

Publisher's Claim from The News-Sentinel (Allen County) for
hearing date: 6/8/16

Publisher's Claim from The Journal Gazette (Allen County) for
hearing date: 6/8/16

Stipulation and Agreement in lieu of Prehearing Conference

Joint Motion to Dismiss
Consumer Parties' Reply in Support of Post-hearing Relief

Petitioner R and L Services LLC's Response to Respondent
Ohio Valley Gas Corporation's Objections to and Motion to
Strike Portions of Prefiled Testimony and Exhibits
Publisher's Claim from Hendricks County Republican, Inc. for
hearing date: 6/1/16

City of Greenwood's Reply to CWA Authority's Response to
City of Greenwood's Motion to Dismiss for Lack of
Jurisdiction

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC's Motion to Strike Portions of the
Testimony of Kerwin L. Olson and Response to Motion for
Administrative Notice

Unopposed Motion to Amend Petition

Public's Exhibit No. 1 Testimony of Ray L. Snyder
Publisher's Affidavit from The Indianapolis Star for Hearing
Date: 5/12/16

Quarterly Lifeline Report (1st Quarter 2016)

Annual Report to the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
DOCKET ENTRY granting Confidentiality

DOCKET ENTRY granting Confidentiality

Schedule of Water Rates & Charges

DOCKET ENTRY granting City of Greenwood's Petition to
Intervene



44720
44720
44720
44720
44720

44720
44733

44755-U

44766

44770-VSP 1

44771-VSP 1

44774

44774

44774

44775

Duke Energy

Duke Energy

Duke Energy

Duke Energy Indiana,
Inc.

Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Duke Industrial Group
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission,
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission

Wednesday, April 20, 2016

37357-GCA100

37394-GCA130

37440-GCA129

37488-GCA128

37791-GCA 95

38708-FAC110

42115-GCA 12

43405-DSMA13

43547

43629-GCA-38

43992-ECCR 5

44331-ECR 3

Indiana Utilities
Corporation

Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Midwest Natural Gas
Corporation
Community Natural Gas
Co., Inc.

Switzerland County
Natural Gas Co.
Southern Indiana Gas
and Electric Company
Valley Rural Utility
Company

Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor
Heartland Gas Pipeline,
LLC

Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Rebuttal Testimony of Melody Birmingham-Byrd
Rebuttal Testimony of William H. Fowler

Rebuttal Testimony of Brian P. Davey

Submission of Duke Energy Indiana, LLC's Rebuttal
Testimony

DOCKET ENTRY denying Motion for Leave to File
Amended Petition

Submission of Settlement Rebuttal Testimony

Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Memorandum

Proof of Publication: Warrick County Standard (for hearing on
4-28-2016)

DOCKET ENTRY granting Confidentiality

DOCKET ENTRY granting Confidentiality

DOCKET ENTRY requesting agreed procedural schedule
DOCKET ENTRY granting Metal Technologies Petition to
Intervene

Testimony of Michael D. Eckert--Public's Exhibit No. 1

DOCKET ENTRY re Confidentiality

Appendix A (Gas Cost Adjustment)

Publisher's Claim (Indianapolis Star: for hearing on 5-18-
2016)

Rate Tracking Factor Adjustment

Appendix A (Gas Cost Adjustment)

Appendix A (Gas Cost Adjustment)

Appendix A (Sheet No. 65, Twenty First Revised Page 2 of 2
to Electric tariff E-13)

Natural Gas Information

Reply in Support of Motion to Stay Proceedings

Seventh Annual Report on Fuel Retention

Publisher's Claim (Lake County Times: for hearing on 5-10-
2016)

Submission of Environmental Compliance Cost Rider Tariff

Submission of Federal Mandate Rider Tariff



44724

44724

44733

44752

44755-U

44760

44764

44768

Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Northern Indiana Public
Service Co.

Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission

Thursday, April 21, 2016

37389-GCA106

37389-GCA106

37394-GCA130

37394-GCA130

37399-GCA130

37399-GCA130

37418-GCA129

38703-FAC111

38703-FAC111

41052-ETC 69
43623-DSM 13

44198-GPR 7

44438

44576

44718

44752

44752

Westfield Gas
Corporation

Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Gas Company,
Inc.

Citizens Gas

Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Natural Gas
Corporation

Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor

Q Link Wireless LLC
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Fowler Ridge IV Wind
Farm, LLC

The Kroger Co.

Plantation Estates HOA

Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission

Agreed Motion for Extension of Time to File Testimony
DOCKET ENTRY requesting additional information
Withdrawal of Parties Request to Reschedule Hearing Date
DOCKET ENTRY re Ex Parte Communications
Memorandum

Publisher's Claim (Indianapolis Star: for hearing on 5-25-
2016)

Publisher's Claim (Fountain County Neighbor: for hearing on
5-4-2016)

DOCKET ENTRY granting Motion to Amend Caption and
Petition

Prefiled Supplemental Testimony and Attachments of Michael
T. Mootz
Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Publisher's Claim from Evansville Courier & Press for Hearing
Date: 5/18/16
Gas Cost Adjustment

Prefiled Supplemental Testimony and Attachments of Brenda
T. Royal
Legal Notice of Public Hearing

Rate Tracking Factor Adjustment Tariff Sheet No. 51
Testimony of Gregory T. Guerrettaz--Public's Exhibit No. 1
Testimony of Michael D. Eckert--Public's Exhibit No. 2

Lifeline Quarterly Customer Report
DOCKET ENTRY modifying procedural schedule

Notice of Public Hearing

Fowler Ridge IV Wind Farm LLC's Quarterly Report: First
Quarter 2016

The Kroger Co.'s Reply to Indianapolis Power & Light
Company's Response to Petitions for Reconsideration
Plantation Estates HOA's Response in Opposition to EWSU's
Motion to Dismiss

DOCKET ENTRY establishing procedural schedule

Legal Notice of Public Hearing



44760

44768

44768

44776

Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory Commission

Friday, April 22, 2016

38706-FAC110

42150-ECR 27

42170-ECR 26

43354-MCRA18

44386-DM
44511-SPR 1

44511-SPR 1
44511-SPR 1
44576
44576
44610
44644
44669
44669
44669
44669
44669
44669
44669
44676

44676

44700

44700

44724

Northern Indiana Public
Service Co.

Northern Indiana Public
Service Co.

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor
Comcast

Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor
Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Indiana Michigan Power
Company

Citizens Action
Coalition Of Indiana
Industrial Group, IPL

Citizens Gas

Morgan County Rural
Water Corporation
Rabe, Eric

Rabe, Eric

Rabe, Eric

Rabe, Eric

Rabe, Eric

Rabe, Eric

Rabe, Eric

Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor
Tippecanoe County
Citizens

Tippecanoe County
Citizens

Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor

Publisher's Claim from Evansville Courier & Press for Hearing
Date: 5/25/16

Publisher's Claim from Princeton Daily Clarion for Hearing
Date: 5/12/16

Legal Notice of a Prehearing Conference and Preliminary
Hearing

Legal Notice of a Prehearing Conference and Preliminary
Hearing

Compliance Filing - Tariff Sheet
Compliance Filing - Tariff Sheet
Submission of Proposed Order

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor Testimony of
Stacie R. Gruca - Public's Exhibit No. 1

Deletions from Roster of Designated Employees

Settlement Testimony of Cynthia M. Armstrong - Public's
Exhibit No. 1S

Joint Motion for Leave to Submit Settlement Agreement

Submission of Settlement Testimony
Reply to Responses to Petition for Reconsideration

Industrial Group's Reply in Support of Petition for
Reconsideration

Citizens Gas's Reply to Heritage Technologies, LLC Response
to Verified Petition for Reconsideration

Morgan County's Supplemental Filing providing Workpaper
Documentation to Support Exhibit 2

Exhibit B-3

Response to Docket Entry of April 13, 2016

Motion to Compel Discovery

Exhibit A

Exhibit B-2

Supplemental Complaint

Exhibit B-1

OUCC's Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time to Submit
Proposed Order

Tippecanoe County Citizens Against Rate Increase Brief in
Response to Proposed Order of American Suburban Utilities,
Inc.

Tippecanoe County Citizens Against Rate Increase Brief in
Response to Proposed Order of American Suburban Utilities,
Inc.

OUCC's Unopposed Motion for Extension of Time to Submit
Proposed Order

Testimony of Jerome D. Mierzwa - Public's Exhibit No. 5



44724

44724

44724

44724

44724

44724

44724

44724

44770-VSP 1

44771-VSP 1

44780-VSP 1

44781

44781

44781

44781

44781

44781

44781

44781

44781

Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor
Lakes of the Four
Seasons Property
Owners' Assoc.
Lakes of the Four
Seasons Property
Owners' Assoc.
Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor
Office Of The Utility
Consumer Counselor
Frontier
Communications of
Indiana, Inc.

Frontier
Communications of
Thorntown, Inc.
Frontier Midstates Inc.

Citizens Thermal Energy

Citizens Thermal Energy

Citizens Thermal Energy

Citizens Thermal Energy

Citizens Thermal Energy

Citizens Thermal Energy

Citizens Thermal Energy

Citizens Thermal Energy

Citizens Thermal Energy

Testimony of Edward R. Kaufman - Public's Exhibit No. 4
Testimony of Richard J. Corey - Public's Exhibit No. 2

Verified Prefiled Testimony of Rick Cleveland on Behalf of
Intervenor

Verified Prefiled Direct Testimony of Theodore J. Sommer

Testimony of Margaret A. Stull - Public's Exhibit No. 1
Attachment JTP-8 - South GST Site Photos and Aerial Map
Attachment JTP-14

Testimony of James T. Parks - Public's Exhibit No. 3

Frontier's Notice of Filing Confidential Information

Frontier's Notice of Filing Confidential Information

Motion for Protection of Confidential and Proprietary
Information

Working Papers Submitted Pursuant to Commission's
Recommended Best Practices for Rate Cases (GAO 2013-5)
Volume | (170 IAC 1-5-6 through 170 IAC 1-5-7)

Working Papers Submitted Pursuant to Commission's
Recommended Best Practices for Rate Cases (GAO 2013-5)
Volume II, Part 1 of 3 (170 IAC 1-5-8)

Working Papers Submitted Pursuant to Commission's
Recommended Best Practices for Rate Cases (GAO 2013-5)
Volume II, Part 2 of 3 (170 IAC 1-5-8)

Working Papers Submitted Pursuant to Commission's
Recommended Best Practices for Rate Cases (GAO 2013-5)
Volume II, Part 3 of 3 (170 IAC 1-5-8)

Working Papers Submitted Pursuant to Commission's
Recommended Best Practices for Rate Cases (GAO 2013-5)
Volume 111(170 IAC 1-5-13(a)(4))

Working Papers Submitted Pursuant to Commission's
Recommended Best Practices for Rate Cases (GAO 2013-5)
Volume IV (170 IAC 1-5-9 through 170 IAC 1-5-16
(excluding 170 IAC 1-5-13(a)(4))

Verified Direct Testimony and Attachments of Sara J.
Mamuska-Morris

Verified Direct Testimony and Attachments of Christopher H.
Braun

Verified Direct Testimony and Attachments of Scott A. Miller,
C.P.A.



44781

44781

44781

44781

44781

44781

44781
44781
44781

Citizens Thermal Energy
Citizens Thermal Energy
Citizens Thermal Energy
Citizens Thermal Energy
Citizens Thermal Energy

Citizens Thermal Energy

Citizens Thermal Energy
Citizens Thermal Energy
Citizens Thermal Energy

Verified Direct Testimony and Attachments of Jeffrey A.
Harrison

Verified Direct Testimony and Attachments of Sabine E.
Karner

Verified Direct Testimony and Attachments of Latona S.
Prentice

Verified Direct Testimony and Attachments of Korlon L.
Kilpatrick II

Verified Direct Testimony and Attachments of Ronnie D.
Vincent on Behalf of Petitioner, Citizens Thermal

Motion for Protective Order with Respect to Customer
Specific Information Included in Petitioner's Attachments
LSP-1, SAM-1, the Working Electronic Versions of those
Attachments and Certain Workpapers

Submission of Working Papers

Submission of Workpapers

Citizens Thermal's Submission of Case-in-Chief



